
Kerala State Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd
(A Govt. of Kerala Enterprise)

KALAVOOR, ALAPPUZHA
Phone :0477-2258184 (Extn:207) ; Email :ksdprmqtn@gmail.com

Web :ksdp.co.in

KSDP/PS/F-ST/2024-25/20000268/T-181 20-4-2024

Notice Inviting Sealed Tender for the supply of HDPE Pet Bottle 500ml Amber
- 12000 Nos

Quotations are invited for the supply of undermentioned goods/ services as per the attached
specifications on FOR destination basis at our factory site at Kalavoor,Alapuzha, Kerala state

Sl No. ITEM CODE & DESCRIPTION TENDER FEESEMDQUANTITYUNIT
1 40700023 Rs.448Rs. 147012,000 NOSNOS

HDPE Pet Bottle 500ml Amber

Quotations should be submitted as per the Proforma given below on your letter head.

Sl Name of Make Rate per unit GST % Offer Remarks, if
No. item (including validity any

freight, if any)

Due Date/Time : 30-Apr-24 / 3.30 PM 1-May-24 / 3.30 PMOpening Date/Time:

Separate demand drafts should be submitted for Tender fee & EMD in favour of Kerala State Drugs &
Pharmaceuticals Ltd payable at Alappuzha, Kerala.

Offer validity*: Minimum 7 days offer validity from the date of closure of bid submission. Quotation
received with offer validity less than 7 days from the date of closure of bid submission will be entirely
rejected.

 Please Submit Your Lowest Offer in a Sealed Cover Superscribing “SEALED TENDER FOR THE
SUPPLY OF HDPE Pet Bottle 500ml Amber – 12000 Nos. DUE ON 30.04.2024 TENDER ID:KSDP/PS/ST
/2024-25/200000268/T-181 (ST-23)“on or before 30.04.2024, 03.30 PM to the Office of the Managing
Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor - P.O, Alappuzha - 688522 in two cover
system.

1st cover: should comprise of technical bid. Must submit COA, EMD&TC (Provide proof for exemptions
of EMD & TC, if any) & other relevant documents for technical evaluation.

 2nd cover: should comprise of price bid. Quotation received in any other mode or not as per the prescribed format will be rejected.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1.Payment terms :- After 30 Days from the Receipt of the Material with Documents against
Approval from user dept , through ‘On Line’ Bank Account Transfer

2.Mode of payment:- E-Payment

3.Delivery Period:- Within 15 days from the award of Purchase Order.

HOD - Purchase



KERALA STATE DRIJGS AI{D PHAR},IACBI]1'ICALS LTD.

KALAVOOR PO, ALAPPT,IZI{A, KF]RALA-688522

PACKING SI'ECIF'ICATI ON

SOP No: KSDP/SOPISPEC02 Spec. No: KSDP/SOP/SPEC]O2i I 7
Eftbctive date: !r* r.r (ltJ{ gs Rer,isi0n N0: 00

500m1- Round brown colour HDPE bottle.

HDPE BOTTLE

Total height

xeik heighL

Inner diameter

lD @ mouth

Total diaileter

Thickness

Weight

Over florv yolume

Cap fitnterrt

Colour

Stabiiir),

Drop test

181.00 *1.5 nim

21.60- 0.60 nm

15.40 + 0.60 mm

19.30 * 0.70 mm

27.6 *0.5 mm

0.50 + 0.15 mm

50t 2.00gm

620 +30 rnl.

Tight with bottle

Brorvn

Pass

Pass

?AqE.L

kesrryffi *ffipy
UI'lCUtrlTfl0ttE0 COpy

Preparctl by Checked by Revieived By Approved By ALrthorized By

Officcr QA ProductiLrn Officer Production Head pC Head QA ilead

ih"?
-ry-r

u,{,-\rF
nate: gglot qa

tt-
Date: ; SLf,$lZ-z Dare:-f$pll** Date:{$ )E 1d{

Date: lg; ffTl'f e*

5OO mL HDPE BoTTLE AND CAP SPECIFICATIoN



KERALA STATE DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

KALAVOOR PCI, ALAPPUZIIA, KERALA- 688:522

CAP FOR 500rnl HDPE BOTTLE

Total height

Body outer diameter'

OL;ter diarneter@ rr rcuth

Inner diameter @ mouth

Total diameter

Thickness

Cap fitmerrt

Colour

20.4 + 0.60mm

29lA + 0.50 rnm

30.30* 0.-50mm

27.20 * 0.50mm

25.5 * 0.50nrm

0.60 * 3 rnm

Tight with bottle

Ivory

c Note: Samplc: to be provided for approval.

e#esTEffi **pY
UNCONTNOLLTIi COPY

PACKING SPECI!-ICATION

Prepared by ,Checlted by ILevier.ved Bv Approved By Autirolized By

Officer QA ProciLrction Officer Production Head QS Flead QA l-{ead

ri,"W t,.

T"lt
;l\/ lt I\ \11 il _r'-'- I Ii'.1

Date: ftf lfi{19. b,t" ;jfo1{ i* Date: 1s{97 {sE Datelg lr{ lar Dare: I g{Oq.fW

?AqE 2_

:---"-"'--:"=

I 
"i'i*I*''/s:

,;iF-'

d
"",},

ti

.:

*::
,t
t:
i
}!
"*
?i

i
4
11

:.::

:


